 120 mA, Current Sinking, 10-Bit, I2C® DAC
  AD5398
FEATURES
120 mA current sink
Available in 8-lead LFCSP package
Available in 3 x 3 array WLCSP package
2-wire (I2C®-compatible) serial interface
10-bit resolution

(CP-8-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD5398BCBZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 9-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale (WLCSP) CB-9
AD5398BCPZ-REEL1 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_VD CP-8-2
AD5398BCPZ-REEL71 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_VD CP-8-2
AD5398BCPZ-WP1 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead LFCSP_VD CP-8-2
AD5398ZCSURF –40°C to +150°C Die Form
EVAL-AD5398EB  Evaluation Board
1 Z = Pb-free part.
AD5398
Rev. B | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent
Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D05034-0-12/05(B)